



Gregory A. Van Dyke Chief Financial Officer

As Chief Financial Officer for Tenaska, Gregory A. Van Dyke is responsible for equity and debt financing, company and project insurance, risk assessment and planning for all of the Tenaska companies, as well as the projects and partnerships in which Tenaska is involved. He is also responsible for Tenaska's various corporate and project credit facilities. As a member of Tenaska's Executive Leadership Board, Mr. Van Dyke also participates in strategic planning activities, as well as serving on various management committees associated with Tenaska business units.

Mr. Van Dyke maintains day-to-day lending relationships, providing oversight for the selection of lenders and advisors, due diligence, project documentation and closings. He also manages the process of obtaining and maintaining debt ratings from Standard & Poor's, Moody's Investors Service, Fitch Ratings and Kroll Bond Rating Agency.

He also serves as Tenaska's representative on various executive review committees associated with Tenaska project partnerships.

Mr. Van Dyke has been with Tenaska since 1996. Prior to joining Tenaska, Mr. Van Dyke worked as a Certified Public Accountant with Arthur Andersen.

Mr. Van Dyke earned a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration from the University of Nebraska – Lincoln.